



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI0486

Request:

I wish to submit a freedom of information request to Governors Services of North Tyneside Council.

1. Please advise of the number of complaints to Governors Services of North Tyneside Council, against schools and governing bodies regarding school uniform policies in the calendar years 2017 & 2018.
2. Of these what percentage were against the cost and/or number of mandatory items.
3. Please advise of the number of complaints to Governors Services of North Tyneside Council, against schools and governing bodies regarding the enforcement of school uniform policies in the calendar years 2017 & 2018.

Response:

1. 2
2. 100%
3. 2

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 15/11/2018

Page 1 of 1